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Item 1-D Fees are stated at the annual rate, billed quarterly. Fees are billed at the end of the
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guarter in which the services are rendered. No compensation is paid until the service is
completed.

Fee Schedule:

$0 - $1,000,000 1.10%
$1,000,000 - $5,000,000 1.00%
$5,000,000 - $10,000,000 0.85%
$10,000,000 + Negotiable

Fees are negotiable.
Other financial services are billed at an agreed upon hourly rate, payable upon completion.
In certain cases an annual retainer can be negotiated at an agreed upon rate.

Contracts can be terminated by either the client or Sage Hill Capital at any time. A
prorated bill will be provided for the portion of the quarter that the client was serviced.

Education Standards

Sage Hill Capital adheres to the applicable laws and regulations in the areas it does
business. A Series 65 is required in many states, and therefore the advisors at Sage Hill
have the Series 65 designation. Sage Hill Capital also requires a college degree in a
business related field for its advisors to ensure that minimum competencies are met.

Peter Ctirad Uher — Principal

born September 2, 1977

B.S.: Ohio State University (‘00) — Finance

M.B.A: University of Michigan(‘07) — Finance/Real Estate

Mr. Uher founded Sage Hill Capital in 2010. Prior to this he had been an independent
consultant working mainly with Columbia Asset Management since March 2002. Prior to
this he was a Profit Analyst for Ford Motor Company during 2000 and 2001. During 2005
and 2006, Peter also spent time at PricewaterhouseCoopers (PwC) as an Advisory
Associate. While an undergraduate student, Peter also spent time as an intern with Ford
Motor Company in 1999, and with Barings Bank Eastern European venture capital arm in
1998. Peter holds a Series 65 designation.

In accordance with AIMR standards, Sage Hill Capital employees cannot make investment
transactions for themselves or related parties until all transactions for clients on the same
securities have been completed. Due to the relatively insignificant investments made by
the advisors of the firm relative to the size of the marketplace and our client investments,
these transactions would have no noticeable effect on market prices or movement. All
rules and regulations of the Advisors Act of 1940 will be strictly enforced. Sage Hill Capital
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will not permit or tolerate insider trading.

Sage Hill Capital adopted a Code of Ethics that sets forth standards of conduct required of
employees in compliance with federal securities laws. This code is found in the
compliance manual located at the firms offices, and among other things, details
requirements for personal investment activities, timing, testing, and other restrictions on
transactions. The Code also requires the maintenance and review of certain records as
well as periodic meetings.

Minimum Assets

In general, minimum asset base accepted by the firm is $500,000, or a minimum annual
fee of $5,000. These minimums are negotiable, and in instances where the minimum
looks to be attainable in a short span of time, we will work to negotiate an agreement with
the client that is reasonable.

In general, Sage Hill will receive limited power of attorney giving them the ability to
determine the securities bought or sold, and the amount. If however, a client wishes to be
involved with every decision, we will contact the client with every buy or sell and get
permission. We will also execute any trades that the client would like to see. Clients may
also request that a security not be purchased for any reason

The firm typically uses and suggests TD Ameritrade Institutional for custody and trading.
Under certain conditions, the firm will work with other providers at the client’s request.

Sage Hill tries to negotiate the best possible commission rates through TD Ameritrade
Institutional. Every client is under the same fee agreement. TD Ameritrade has a
promotion for a certain number of free trades when new accounts are opened. In these
cases, the average fee per trade could differ among other clients. In some cases, mutual
funds have trading fees, and these fees can also differ from fund to fund. Therefore,
average trade cost can vary from client to client, but Sage Hill Capital cannot specifically
determine it or favor one client with a lower fee as opposed to another client.

TD Ameritrade Institutional is recommended because it offers the best combination of
service and price, in the opinion of the firm. The firm receives a discount on portfolio
software from TD Ameritrade.

All paid research and publications are used across all accounts. These include
magazines, analyst research reports, and stock / mutual fund screening tools.
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